Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization

ottobock.

Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA

at the site

Max-Näder-Straße 15, 37115 Duderstadt

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that an energy management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

ISO 50001

Issue of August 2018

for the following activity

This certificate was initially issued on 2023-10-28, last modified on 2024-10-31 and is valid until 2025-10-06.

Berlin, 2024-10-31

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback

Director

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office





Nr. B-22-24456b-EN





The scope of the certificate No. B-22-24456b-EN for the organization

Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA

covers the following sites:

No.	Address	Site	Scope
1	Max-Näder-Straße 15 37115 Duderstadt	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA	Development, production, storage and distribution of products, materials and services for orthopedic and rehabilitation technology as well as related products for therapy and prophylaxis
		% Ottobock HealthCare Deutschland GmbH	
2	Auf der Klappe 41 37115 Duderstadt	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA % Ottobock HealthCare Deutschland GmbH	
		Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA	
3	Brandenburger Str. 4 37115 Duderstadt	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA	
4	Brehmstraße 16 1110 Wien Austria	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA % Otto Bock Healthcare Products GmbH	5
5	Prenzlauer Allee 242 10405 Berlin	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA	
W.		% Otto Bock Health Care Deutschland	
		% Otto Bock Mobility Solutions GmbH	
6	Lindenstraße 13 07426 Königsee	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA % Otto Bock Mobility Solutions GmbH	
	W. W.	% Otto Bock Manufacturing Königsee GmbH	
7	Annastraße 33-35 37075 Göttingen	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA	
		% Ottobock HealthCare Deutschland GmbH	

No.	Address	Site	Scope
8	Boschstraße 12-20 37327 Leinefelde	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA	Warehouse for the development, production, storage and distribution of products, materials and services for orthopedic and rehabilitation technology as well as related products for therapy and prophylaxis

Berlin, 2024-10-31

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office